
GOVERNMENT OF PUERTO RICO 

PUBLIC SERVICE REGULATORY BOARD 

PUERTO RICO ENERGY BUREAU 

 

IN RE: REVIEW OF LUMA’S INITIAL 

BUDGET 

 

CASE NO.: NEPR-MI-2021-0004 

 

SUBJECT: Establishment of Temporary 

Default Budgets for Fiscal Year 2026 

(“FY26”). 

 

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE OF GENERA’S COCOUNSEL 

TO THE HONORABLE ENERGY BUREAU: 

COMES NOW, Genera PR LLC, through undersigned counsel, and respectfully 

Notifies: 

 Please be advised that attorney Ramón L. Ramos Aponte of Jiménez Seda & 

Alsina, PSC, has joined the legal team representing Genera PR LLC in the above-

captioned matter. Accordingly, we respectfully request that all future correspondence, 

filings, and notices be directed to his attention in addition to existing counsel of record. 

RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED. 

In San Juan, Puerto Rico, on July 7, 2025. 

Certification: It is hereby certified that an exact copy of this motion was notified 

on the day of its filing to the following persons or attorneys on record Juan Gonzalez 

Galarza jgonzalez@gmlex.net; Katiuska Bolaños Lugo – katiuska.bolanos-
lugo@us.dlapiper.com; Margarita Mercado margarita.mercado@us.dlapiper.com; 

Yahaira de la Rosa – Yahaira.delarosa@us.dlapiper.com; Regulatory PREB Orders 

(LUMA) – RegulatoryPREBOrders@lumapr.com; Miguel Valle – mvalle@gmlex.net; 
Antonio Rivera – arivera@gmlex.net; Héctor Rivera – hrivera@jrsp.pr.gov. 
 

/s/Ramón L. Ramos Aponte   /s/ Ricardo Palléns Cruz 

TSPR No. 13,619     TSPR No. 18,304 

rramos@splawpr.com    ricardo.pallens@genera-pr.com 

 

Jiménez Seda & Alsina, PSC   Genera PR, LLC 

P.O. Box 195553     PO Box 363068 

San Juan, Puerto Rico 00919-5553   San Juan, Puerto Rico 00936 

Tels.: 787-449-6000     Tel. (787) 474.2400 

NEPR
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